## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM529735

SEQUENCE:	2
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/08/2018
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Société des Produits Nestlé S.A.		06/19/2019	Société Anonyme (Sa): SWITZERLAND

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IMF Nutrition Ltd.	
Street Address:	Tara Court, Dublin Road	
City:	Naas, County of Kildare	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Entity Type:	Limited Corporation: IRELAND	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5304815	MINAMI

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: emmanuelle.pare@ca.nestle.com

**Correspondent Name:** Emmanuelle Pare

Address Line 1: 2405-3500 de Maisonneuve Blvd. Address Line 4: Westmount, CANADA H3Z 3C1

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: **HOLLAND & HART LLP** Address Line 1: 555 17th Street, Suite 3200 Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Emmanuelle Paré	
SIGNATURE:	/EP/
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006681 FRAME: 0216 source=USA - DoA MINAMI - to IMF Nutrition#page1.tif source=USA - DoA MINAMI - to IMF Nutrition#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006681 FRAME: 0217

**Trademark Assignment** 

WHEREAS, Société des Produits Nestlé S.A., a Swiss société anonyme, with its principal

place of business at 1800 Vevey, Switzerland ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is

using the trademarks identified in Schedule A (the "Marks"), for which Assignor owns the

federal registrations therefor on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and

Trademark Office for the goods and/or services identified therein (the "Registrations");

and

WHEREAS, IMF Nutrition Ltd., a Limited Corporation of Ireland, with its principal place of

business at Tara Court, Dublin Road, Naas, County of Kildare, Ireland ("Assignee"),

desires to acquire the Marks and the Registrations therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee

all right, title and interest in and to each of the Marks, together with the goodwill of the

business symbolized by the Marks, and the Registrations thereof, nunc pro tunc, effective

as of March 8, 2018,

Société des Produits Nestlé S.A.

Annemieke De Koster-Arkesteijn

Authorized Signatory

Dated effective as of: March 8, 2018

# Schedule A

#	Serial Number	Reg. Number	Trademark
1.	87170655	5304815	MINAMI

TRADEMARK REEL: 006681 FRAME: 0219

RECORDED: 06/28/2019